



NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

**REQUEST NUMBER: 4 - 2021**

### REQUEST DETAILS:

Please can you respond to the following FOI requests.

1. For the following years, what was the PCC's total commissioned fund specifically to BAME VAWG victim's services. Please list the recipient organisations as well as the total amount.
  - a.2016-17
  - b.2017-28
  - c.2018-29
  - d.2019-20
2. The same question is repeated for 2020-21 but here please break the figure down to distinguish what funding was extraordinary additional Covid-19 funding
3. For each of the years above, (2016-21) what was the PCCs total commissioned / funded spend on VAWG services?
4. For each of the years above, (2016-17) what was the PCCs total budget for commissioned / funded spend?

NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED



**RESPONSE**

Please find below a breakdown of the requested information.

	1		2		3	4
	Specific BAME VAWG victims services	Recipient organisation	Extra-ordinary Covid spend (BAME VAWG specific)	Recipient organisation	Total VAWG spend	Total Commissioning budget
	Source: Total Funds list		Source: Covid-19 funding list		Source: Total Funds list	Source: Definition Document V20 March 2021
2016-17	2,534	Phoebe			769,794	£1.6m
2017-18	0				926,367	£1.6m
2018-19	0				831,392	£1.7m
2019-20	0				858,050	£1.7m
2020-21	0			Phoebe	1,247,046	£1.7m
			113,801 - Split between the 3 recipients	Leeway Domestic Violence and Abuse Services		
				One Voice for Travellers		

Additional clarification below:

As "BAME VAWG victim's services" is not defined within the FOI request, the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) has included all services for victims of crime that are specific to minority communities and support women and girls. However, the OPCC wish it to be noted that all our services support these victims.

The OPCC also has PCC Fund grants that support minority communities specifically. However, as these grants are available for all victims of crime, or crime and disorder reduction, not specifically for projects that would always include a VAWG service, these have not been included within the above figures.

Funding for Norfolk and Suffolk Victim Care, the service for all victims of crime in Suffolk has not been included in the BAME or VAWG funding noted above.

The total budget for 20/21 doesn't reflect the Covid-19 funding as this was in addition to the original budget.